TRUSS NOTE:

THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION CRITERIA OF ALL WOOD
TRUSSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS GRADE LUMBER AND ITS

FASTENINGS BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATIONS LATEST REVISION: TIMBER CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS BY THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST REVISION, AND DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD

TRUSSES BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, LATEST REVISION.

HANDLING, ERECTION, AND BRACING OF FABRICATED TRUSSES
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE

TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE.
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NOTE:
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APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE
MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE,
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT
EVALUATION TO INDICATE COMPLIANCE
WITH CURRENT WINDLOADING = 40 PSF
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THE ABOVE NAMED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING SHEETS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 61G15-23.004, F.A.C

SHEETS: A-1, A-2, A-3, E-1, S-1 AND S-2

NOTES

1. ACTUAL SLOPE AND/OR
VARIATIONS IN GRADE
CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED
ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

2. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS FOR
ACCURACY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO CURRENT STATE
AND LOCAL CODES WHERE
APPLICABLE:

-FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
2023, 8TH EDITION

-FLORIDA FIRE CODE

-NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
(NEC)2020

-FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
(FBQO)

WIND DESIGN BASIS

Basic Wind Speed - 120 mph
Exposure Category - B

Wind Importance Factor - 1.0
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Internal Pressure Coef. - 0.18
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Window & Door Pressure + 40 psf
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NOTES

TRUSS NOTE:

THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION CRITERIA OF ALL WOOD
TRUSSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS GRADE LUMBER AND ITS
FASTENINGS BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATIONS LATEST REVISION: TIMBER CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS BY THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST REVISION, AND DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD
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HANDLING, ERECTION, AND BRACING OF FABRICATED TRUSSES
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TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE.
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2023, 8TH EDITION
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HEATED SQ. FEET 1534

FRONT PORCH 64
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WINDOW /DOOR NOTES:

ALL WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ STATE AND
LOCAL CODES

2x4 INTERIOR WALLS

NOTES

1. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS FOR
ACCURACY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

2. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT
BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE
CODES, THE CODES SHALL GOVERN.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO CURRENT STATE
AND LOCAL CODES WHERE
APPLICABLE.

4. EXACT DESCRIPTION OR
SPECIFICATIONS NOT PROVIDED
ON PLANS (DOORS, WINDOWS,
CABINETS, ELECTRICAL, HVAC,
FINISHES ETC. TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER.)

5. ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND HVAC TO BE INSTALLED BY
CURRENTLY LICENSED FL
CONTRACTORS IN ACCORDANCE
W/ STATE & LOCAL CODES.

6. DUE TO VARIATION IN
MANUFACTURES ROUGH
OPENINGS, DOOR AND WINDOW
BASIC SIZE ARE GIVEN. ADJUST
OPENINGS AS REQUIRED PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.
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NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO
CURRENT STATE AND LOCAL CODES WHERE
APPLICABLE:

-FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
2023, 8th EDITION

-FLORIDA FIRE CODE

-NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

(NEC)2020
_FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
— (FPQ)
X X
2. EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL METER AND AIR
REA R PO RC H HANDLER TO BE 17 ABOVE BASE FLOOD
ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS ELECTR|CA|. NOTES ELEVATION.
' £ PANEL BOX ' 3.PROVIDE PHONE & TV OUTLETS.
CH  DISCONNECT 1. ALL ELECTRICAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
»@< . Snoror oo FLORIDA BUILDING CODES 2023 8th EDITION, 4. RUN HVAC WIRES AS REQUIRED.
N - NEC AND LOCAL CODES.
5. ALL BATH, EXTERIOR, & KITCHEN OUTLETS,
‘ \ % THREE-WAY SWITCH WHERE NOTED TO HAVE GROUND FAULT
\ 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN WRITTEN CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS
| $.  FOUR-WAY SWITCH SPECIFICATIONS OR ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL '
/ ©  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET ELECTRICAL WORK AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO 6. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED TO
@ | / @ = Eé%f\lRTOR\//\'CD%SY THE ELECTRICAL MAIN HOUSE W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FLOOR OUTLET .
— — ® ]
d:b 1 l $ 1 d:b (ﬂ) | | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET 64" AFF 3 ALL LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE CHECKED Z,”/;/&C/FTOWAVE TO HAVE DEDICATED
AR \ N ﬁg =1 =1 - 8  ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER BEFORE ROUGHING IN TO INSURE THAT :
gEx N 4 : Dl N l N G ©OF GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER THEY CAN BE MOUNTED AS DIRECTED BY THE 8. PROVIDE LEGIBLE DIRECTORY AT PANEL
~ g - DRAWING AND THAT THERE 15 ENOUGH INDICATING INDIVIDUAL CIRCUITS
o8 o5 M ASTE R ©§ 220 VOLT OUTLET SPACE TO ALLOW SUCH. ‘
[+]
- < .
& cone conarre SO e
7 BREAKERS FROM 0’-80" IN LENGTH ARE TO ’
v@ RECESSED CEILING OUTLET FIXTURE BE #12. ALL RUNS OVER 80’ ARE TO BE #10 DETERMINED BY HOME
— \ Q Y———— FLORFSCENT LIGHT FIXTURE ' ‘ OWNER/CONTRACTOR.
e \ - SMOKE DECTOR 5. PROVIDE SEPARATE GROUND WIRES FOR 10. EXACT DESCRIPTION OR SPECIFICATIONS
g ALL CONDUITS. RACEWAY SHALL NOT BE NOT PROVIDED ON PLANS (DOORS
| & d @ chreon vonoxe pecroms USED AS GROUND WINDOWS, CABINETS, ELECTRICAL, HVAC
® ' , , , ,
:. I / e EXHAUST FAN/ LIGHT ¢ OR HEAT COMBO FINISHES ETC. TO BE PROVIDED BY
_ / 6. CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT BE SPLICED CONTRACTOR OR OWNER)
, e @< % / ) B ~®-  CEILING OUTLET FIXTURE W/ PULL CORD WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE '
/s "L | ~ HB HOSE B/B ENGINEER. 1. ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND HVAC
/ ‘ \ '
/ A\ TELEVISION HOOK-UP 2 ALL DISCONNECTS, J-BOXES, TERMINAL TO BE INSTALLED BY CURRENTLY LICENSED FL
’ [ CABINETS, ETC. AND MOUNTING HARDWARE CONTRACTORS IN ACCORDANCE W/ STATE &
A\ TELEPHONE HOOK-UP (B LOCAL CODES
| | SHALL BE NEMA 4x STAINLESS STEEL. ‘
©E | A\ CoMPUTER HoOK-UP
j@‘ / 8. ALL CONDUITS SHALL HAVE BOND WIRE
/ ;\j\ _/ / © roop et MINIMUM SIZED PER NEC, UNLESS NOTED
| o= _ _~ OTHERWISE .
— Ll n
& U | Ll \/l N G CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT
AL | 9. WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE SET AT A
< DEFAULT HEIGHT OF 40 LINEAR INCHES
J
-y ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR U.N.O.
cé DRAFTING & DESIGN
€ 10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COORDINATING LOCATION OF LIGHT

FIXTURES WITH OTHER TRADES AND PLAN
H/B DRAWINGS PRIOR TO INSULATION.

11. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FBC, SECTION 905.2

12. ALL TAPS, CONNECTORS, AND MASTIC

‘ SHALL BE UL-181 LISTED. CS 1 gn CI
L r (©) ervices
—~e—) / M F | -y 0 [~y

[

LAURI B. KETRING
VBoX. 833 NW BANTA ACRES RD
MAYO, FLORIDA 32066

/ | ATTIC | (850) 672-0485
DEDRM 2 =7 L ACCESS | designgirllauri@yahoo.com
/ —_—

MECHANICAL NOTES: CERTIFICATION

ALL WORK SHALL BE PREFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS
SHALL INSTALL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND COMPONENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2023 8th EDITION SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE

MECHANICAL. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE DESIGN PLANS SHALL ONLY BE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED
PERFORMED IF APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OWNER, THE OWNERS UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004, F.A.C.
GA RAG E REPRESENTATIVE OR DESIGN ENGINEER. ALL WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. CHRISTOPHER Q. DICKS, P.E.
Mlﬁ"m 1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL ROOF OPENINGS. OPENING P.E. LICENSE # 64766
—_—————————— - SIZES AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BEFORE ROOFING IS 4037 SE COUNTY ROAD 252
[ | INSTALLED. LAKE CITY, FL 32025
Wikl
: : 2. REGISTERS, RETURN GILLES, EXHAUST FANS, ETC. ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE \\\“39HER é"'/,,
| | MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS. es;\e'i.--\"c"'E",'V'g-:,.o/z,,
: : 3. REGISTER LAYOUT ARE APPROXIMATE. WHERE STRUCTURAL OBSTRUCTIONS N o No 64766 {3‘ Z
| | ARE ENCOUNTERED, DUCT MAY BE CHANGED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACING s Loz
I | FOR FUTURE WORK CONDITIONS. = * IS
: : 4. DUCTWORK SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT OF WAY OVER ALL PLUMBING PIPES AND '2'9;) STATE OF z?;'§
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD MEASURE ALL ’z,o,g'-.,q OR1D v..vé"e‘
| | H/B CONDITIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AND PLACEMENT. ",,@Ss; ....... R “ '\\\‘
,,I, {ONAL e‘ \\\\
@ D 5. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BALANCING AND BUILDING M
HVAC AIR FLOW AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS ACCORDINGLY.
PROJECT NAME

6. ALLJOINTS, LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE SEAMS AN CONNECTION IN

DUCTWORK SHALL BE SECURELY SEALED USING WELDMENTS, MECHANICAL

FASTENERS WITH SEALS, GASKETS, MASTIC OR PRESSURE SENSITIVE TAPES. DUCTS .
SHALL BE CONNECTED. 625 Rosewood Circle

7.THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN OPERATION AND COIumbIa CO’ Florlda

MAINTENANCE MANUAL T THE BUILDING OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE
JOB. THE MANUAL SHALL INCLUDE BASIC DATA RELATING TO THE OPERATION TITLE
AND MAINTENANCE OF HVAC SYSTEMS.

8. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO ALL MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS LOCATED IN OR FORMING A PART OF THE AIR DISTRIBUTION BAS I C

SYSTEM TO ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND SEALIN,
E I E l : I R I l :AI P I A N INSPECTION, CLEANING, AND MAINTENANCE. A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IS
CONSIDERED SUFFICIENT SPACE AROUND THE AIR HANDLING UNITS. E LECTR I CAL PLAN
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NOTES

GARAGE NOTES:

R302.5.1 OPENING PROTECTION.

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY
INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES
SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS
BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS
THAN 13/8 INCHES (35 MM) IN THICKNESS, SOLID
OR HONEYCOMBCORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS
THAN 13/8 INCHES (35 MM) THICK, OR
20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.

R302.6 DWELLING-CGARAGE FIRE SEPARATION

SEPARATION MATERIAL
. . Not less than 3" gypsum board or equivalent
From the residence and attics applied to the garage side.

Sn
From habitable rooms above the garage Not less than " Type X gypsum board or

equivalent
Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling assemblies In .
used for separation required by this section. Not less than 3" gypsum board or equivalent
; .
Ga'rages located less than 3' from a dwelling Not less than 4" gypsum board or equivalent applied
unit on the same lot. to the interior side of the exterior walls that are within this area.

309.1 FLOOR SURFACE.
GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF
APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

THE AREA OF FLOOR USED FOR PARKING OF
AUTOMOBILES OR OTHER VEHICLES SHALL BE
SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT OF
LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN
VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONFORM TO THE 2023 8TH EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

2. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT
BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE
CODES, THE CODES SHALL GOVERN.

3. CONCRETE: 3000 PSI,STEEL: GRADE
40

4. ALLFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
95% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS
DETERMINED BY A MODIFIED
PROCTOR.

5. ALL REBAR SPLICES SHALL BE 24"
MINIMUM.

6. SOIL SHALL BE CHEMICALLY TREATED
FOR TERMITES PER F.B.C

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO
BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
LOCATED A MIN. 3" FROM CONCRETE
SURFACE.

9. ANY ORGANIC MATERIAL UNDER
FOUNDATION SHALL BE REMOVED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

10. FOR STEM WALLS 56" OR HIGHER,
FORM WORK SHALL BE BRACED
BEFORE BACKFILLING.

11.CONCRETE BLOCKS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 1900 Psl.

12. FOUNDATION DESIGN UNLESS
NOTED IS BASED UPON A MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 1500 Psl.

13.OWNER SHALL CHECK WITH LOCAL
BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR
APPLICABLE LOCATION AND
SUITABILITY.

DRAFTING & DESIGN

PLUMBING NOTES:

CONTRACTOR & HOMEOWNER SHOULD CONSIDER
THE STYLE OF ALL FIXTURES THAT WILL BE
PLACED BEFORE SETTING PLUMBING.

FLEX HOSE WHERE APPLICABLE.

esigner
ervices

LAURI B. KETRING
833 NW BANTA ACRES RD

MAYO, FLORIDA 32066
(850) 672-0485

designgirllauri@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATION

CONCRETE NOTE:

CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED

BY THE CONTRACTOR. CUT JOINTS z” OF SLAB
THICKNESS OR USE METAL KEYWAY SCREED STRIPS.
JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED 15" TO 20" APART &
MAY BE LOCATED NEAR A WALL.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS
SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE
DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED
UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004, F.A.C.

CHRISTOPHER Q. DICKS, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE # 64766

4037 SE COUNTY ROAD 252
LAKE CITY, FL 32025

PROJECT NAME

625 Rosewood Circle
Columbia Co., Florida

TITLE

FOUNDATION PLAN

DWG. BY

Lauri B. Ketring

SCALE PAGE No.

3/16" = 1'-0"

DATE
January 2025 -

PROJECT No.



chris
Text Box
THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004, F.A.C.

CHRISTOPHER Q. DICKS, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE # 64766
4037 SE COUNTY ROAD 252
LAKE CITY, FL 32025

chris
Stamp


NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL
(#3 - # 11 BARS) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
EXPOSURE CONDITION MIN COVER (UN.O.) | TOLERANCE 5. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT
CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENETLY 3 —%”to +17 TURN &" BLOCK 90°AS SHOWN 5'-4" O.C. BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE
EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER,;
e AND SMALLER BARS " Aol 3. CONCRETE: 3000 PSI,STEEL: GRADE
#6 AND LARGER BARS 2 Yo+ EXBX 16 CMU7 40
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND;
UABS, WALLS, Iy it el 4. ALL FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
A OSLU MSN\Q,IP:E-:Lris )%TTleS TR 122” _;to ; D D C] C] D C] D D D D SDWC15600 TRUSS SCREWS g_g gjv\ /\IAr\/?é(DINB\\L//x IaIéYDII)FEIEISITY AS
O |0 PROCTOR,
8" 16" 16" 16" 8" 5. ALL REBAR SPLICES SHALL BE 24"
- MINIMUM.
ARCH GRADE SHINGLES OR METAL ROOFING
provide screw attachments for PLAN VIEW 6. SOIL SHALL BE CHEMICALLY TREATED
+/- 70 psf suction pressure RIDGE VENT v FOR TERMITES PER F.B.C
I X4 non treated purlins (optional) (as requn”ed per FBC) / \ 7 THE CONTRACTOR SLALL VERIFY
TITANIUM UNDERLAYMENT DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO
/2" 0SB SHEATHING /\ e \Do BLE P.T. 2X12 PORCH BEAM W/ 4 PLYWOOD PHOINNING CORBTEVETIOR
UBLE P.T. R E W/ 5 PLYW
F/i\STEN W/ &d COMI[\AON, NOTCH POST \ FLITCH GLUED AND NAILED. ATTACH TO 8. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
4" O.C. EDGES, ¢ &" FIELD _W[L_ POST W/ (2) 3 CARRIAGE BOLTS LOCATED A MIN. 3" FROM CONCRETE
8
ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. = = | #5 CONT. SURFACE
(TYF.) — N 9. ANY ORGANIC MATERIAL UNDER
R-38 INSULATION = | P.T. 6x6 PORCH COLUMN FOUNDATION SHALL BE REMOVED
/ e —— ] PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS
2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE / ATTACH GABLE END TRUSS W/ | " | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
— SIMPSON LSTA | & STRAP FROM el
é'ﬁégg%ﬁg%gsoéﬁigpggl\&[N & 10. FOR STEM WALLS 56" OR HIGHER,
Z . PROVIDE SIMPSON LTP4 SHEAR L [YPICAL ggﬁé’[‘{fg\]’gﬁ;ﬁmﬁf BRACED
2XC rASCIA W \ SIS PR 0 -
ALUMINUM WRAF & A} i i i — PORCH HEADER DETAIL 11.CONCRETE BLOCKS SHALL HAVE A
METAL EVE DRIP | o MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
/2" GYPSUM k OF 1900 Psl.
TURN TWO BLOCKS 90° EVERY 48" o iie 1"/ 7
}A SIMPSON HIO HURRICANE TIE @ FOR TURN DOWN SLAB SUPPORT. SCA LE 5/‘4’ 1 -0 12. FOUNDATION DESIGN UNLESS
} EA. TRUSS SEAT OR A 20" ) NOTED 15 BASED UPON A MIN.

SDWC 1 5600 TRUSS SCREW BEARING CAPACITY OF 1500 PSl.

OF EQUAL CAPACITY 13.0OWNER SHALL CHECK WITH LOCAL

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR

2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C.——

SOFFIT (owner selected) ————— /X (e S FHNNMURE B SUITARILTY,
[

APPLICABLE LOCATION AND
164 COMMON NAILS @ 16” ON CENTER o ISP

2X4 CONT. NAILER SECTION B-P' | PRI | DRAFTING & DESIGN
SIDING (owner selected) TURNDOWN SLAB SUPPORT @ PORCHES s 7
TYVEK OR EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER NOT TO SCALE
R-19 BATT INSULATION _/L - . esigner
7/16" OSB - !
(SPLICE IN CENTER 0 /e e WALL TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL CIVICES
FASTEN W/ &4 COMMON .

4" O.C. EDGES, 8" O.C. \/ INSTALL —QICI\DATPEE;:ON ISTAZ | SCALE: 1/2" =1-0" ’ LAURI B. KETRING
FIELD END WALLS, 6" O.C EDGES 833 NW BANTA ACRES RD
’ STRAP W/ | 6-10d NAILS MAYO, FLORIDA 32066

| 2" O.C. FIELD SIDE WALLS.
— EA. SIDE OF ALL DOORS AND (850) 672-0485
. \/ WINDOW HEADERS( TOP \ designgirllauri@yahoo.com
exe STUD @ 167 0.C. PLATE TO HEADER TO STUD/ \:
- [ TRIMMER CONNECTION) 5 cMU CERTIFICATION
5/8x10" J-BOLT @ 32" O.C————— TRIMMER STUDS TO SOLE THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS
/[;E\S g&g%‘giﬁ%ﬁ)’g@j ' [ PLATES W/ SIMPOON SP4 R L, ! | -#5 CONT.— 7/\7_ SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE
. \ DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED
AND DOOR OPENINGS 2xe F.T. SOLE PLATE SIMPSON ABU66 POST BASE UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004, F.A.C.
@ ALL SOLE PLATE SPLICES. o - 6x6 PT POSTS TL W/LAG BOLTS THRU DECKING CHRISTOPHER Q. DICKS, P.E.
AND @ ALL CORNERS. / INTO BEAM P.E. LICENSE # 64766
4" CONCRETE SLABW/ 6x6 #8 5" MIN. LAP DECK BOARD 2x8 P.T. JOIST @ 16” O.C. 4037 SE COUNTY ROAD 252
[ WWF IN CENTER OVER .006 #5 W) 25'/ (Ovsn or s eﬁ o eSD LAKE CITY, FL 32025
VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER. MIN- LAP Yz WOUHER 1,
COMPACT AND TERM[TE STEMWALL PLAN \/IEW \\\;C)« ................ O/’l'
— < S NCENS -,
INSTALL SIMPSON SP4 }”," y  TREATSOL .Bf LOW SLAB, CIMPSON LUSI8 S Ve %
TIES AT @ CORNERS, | T A
OPENINGS, ¢ @ 32" O.C. 2B | 2-2x10 BEAM / HANGERS, TYPICAL S
STUD TO SOLE PLATE == T%. STEOR G
| #5 REBAR CONT. T E 5/8'X | 0" J-BOLT 2X8 gI%L PLATE P.T. \ [~ BX8X16 CMU "'ffs/;?\,:\:oe; f‘s
FILL TOP BLOCK. COURSE ; e erieAl Sri 85D x/ /V\// 3X3 WASHERS notch for PA51 | e
W/ CONCRETE % i W STANDARD HOOK o 55 W) 8 MIN. CRADE \ PROJECT NAME
20X 10 CONC. FOOTING S ] FOOTING AND &' MIN /BTzND INTO SLAB
CONT. W/ 2-#5 STL. ' |-#5 BAR—_ LT, N \- .
RODS CONT, N B PENDINTO SLAD. @ CONT. IN TOP N\ T ettt = s 45 BARS RN S 127 625 Rosewood Circle
- ] Ve | EANAY . i \ . Columbia Co., Florida
W/ 3” MIN. COVER
- SIMPSON PA51 HOLDOWN TITLE
- 30"5O.— =1 TYP.IN FULLY GROUTED
CELL
TYPICAL | | STIELIJE(_JF'IA'\LIJLF;AL
WALL SECGCTION STEMWALL ELEVATION VIEW
Lauri B. Ketring
CALE 3O PIER DETAIL
CONTINUITY REINFORCEMENT AT CORNERS varies

NOT TO SCALE SCALE 3/4"=1"-0" S _ 2
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